Case Number: PC-2024-04526

Filed in Providence/Bristol County Superior Court

Submitted: 9/30/2024 11:08 AM

Envelope: 4818773 Reviewer: Marian P.

> STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PROVIDENCE, SC.

SUPERIOR COURT

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND,

PLAINTIFF,

v.

C.A. NO. PC-2024-04526

AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC., :

et al.,

**DEFENDANTS** 

## NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

## TO THE CLERK OF THE ABOVE-NAMED COURT:

Please enter my appearance as co-counsel for the Defendant, Prime AE Group, Inc., with regards to the above-captioned action.

> Respectfully submitted, Defendant, Prime AE Group, Inc.

By its attorney,

/s/ Samuel E. Cote

Samuel E. Cote, #10874

SLOANE AND WALSH, LLP

652 Washington Highway, Suite 302

Lincoln, RI 02868 P: 401-495-6796

Dated: September 30, 2024 scote@sloanewalsh.com

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, John A. Donovan III, hereby certify that the within document was served through the Odyssey File & Serve System and will be sent electronically to all registered participants as identified on the E-Filing System on September 30, 2024.

> /s/ John A. Donovan III John A. Donovan III